FI GURE 2 (24 Pages)

Percent all owed new interference: 0. 500

Percent allowed new interference to non Cl ass A LPTV: 2. 000
TW Census data sel ected 2000

Dat a Base Sel ect ed

/ space/ sof t war e/ cdbs/ pt _t vdb. sff

WARNI NG WARNI NG WARNI NG
The following list of station records has been excluded fromthe anal ysis
due to the fact that they have the sane state, city and channel as the
proposed station - This could cause the programto not find a potentia
fail situation

You can force the programto include these records by setting the state
of the proposed record to ZZ and re-running the anal ysis

KAXX-LP 35 SAN ANTONI O TX BDI SDTL 20100809CGV
TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM
Date: 08-24-2011 Tinme: 12:42:11

Record Sel ected for Analysis

KAXX- LP USERRECORD- 01 SAN ANTONI O X US
Channel 35 ERP 15. kW  HAAT 164. m RCAMSL 00494 m STRI NGENT MASK
Latitude 029-41-06 Longitude 0098-26-59

St at us APP Zone 2 Bor der Site nunber: 01

Last update Cut of f date Docket

Conment s

Appl i cant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside

Di stance Increnents for Longley-R ce Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Service Cass = LD

Maxi mum hei ght/ power Iimts not checked

Site nunber 1

Azi nut h ERP HAAT ~ 51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (kW (m (km
0.0 15. 000 121.9 44.8
45.0 15. 000 142.3 46. 2
90.0 15. 000 195.6 49.5
135.0 15. 000 211.1 50. 4
180.0 15. 000 225. 2 51. 2
225.0 15. 000 166. 7 47.8
270.0 15. 000 112.9 44.1
315.0 15. 000 136.8 45.8



Prop
Pr op
Pr op
Prop

Pr op
Di st

Prop

osed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

osed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance

NO LANDMOBI LE SPACI NG VI OLATI ONS FOUND

Checks to Site Nunber 01

osed facility is within the Mexican coordination distance

osed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations

R R R I O I O R R I R R R R R R R R R O R R R

Chann
35

Chan
20
20
21
21
21
28
28
31
31
31
32
32
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
35
35
35
35
35
35
35

osed facility OK to FCC Mnitoring Stations
osed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountain
ance to border = 223. 1km
Start of
Proposed Station
el Cal | Cty/State
KAXX- LP SAN ANTONI O TX

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Cal
KADF- LP
K20BW
KXTM LP
KXTM LP
KXTM LP
KHPX- CA
KSAA- LP
KTFO- CD
KVDF- CA
KVDF- CA
KGBS- CA
KGBS- CA
K34FM
K34FM
NEW
K34HW
KNI C- CA
KNI C- CA
KTJA-LD
NEW
NEW
K35KK- D
KHCC- LP
KDFW
KDFW
KDJB- LD

Cty/State
AUSTI N TX
SAN ANTONI O TX
SAN ANTONI O TX
SAN ANTONI O TX
SAN ANTONI O TX
GEORCGETOMWN TX
SAN ANTONI O TX
AUSTI N TX
SAN ANTONI O TX
SAN ANTONI O TX
AUSTI N TX
AUSTI N TX
AUSTI N TX
AUSTI N TX
JUNCTI ON TX
MASON TX
SAN ANTONI O TX
SAN ANTONI O TX
VI CTORI A TX
BAKERSFI ELD TX
Bl G SPRI NG TX
CLYDE TX
CORPUS CHRI STI
DALLAS TX
DALLAS TX
HONDO TX

TX

Di st (km Status
94.

4

21.8

47.
29.
29.
127.
27.
94.
27.
27.
94.
94.
94.
94.
151.
147.
28.
28.
175.
385.
401.
3109.
235.
351.
351.
32.
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Interference Anal ysis

ARN

USERRECORDO1

LIC
LIC
LIC
cP

APP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
cP

APP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
cP

cP

APP
APP
cP

LIC
LIC
cP

APP

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL
BLTT
BLTTL
BPTTA
BSTA
BLTTA
BLTTL
BSTA
BLTTL
BPTTA
BSTA
BLTTA
BDFCDTT
BLTT
BNPDTL
BLTTL
BSTA
BDI STTA
BDCCDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BLTTL
BLCDT
BPCDT
BDI SDTL

- 20071029AAN
-19981014JC

-19980616JE

- 20050728AAA
- 20060410AAR
- 20020408AAP
-20020122AAM
-20100528ADI

-19980102JB

- 20080804ACG
- 20060803AGCH
- 20081106 ACW
-20060331BG-
-20061002BGB
- 20100406ABR
- 20070507AEV
- 20060925ADT
-20070615ADF
- 20070418ACT
-20100416ABC
-20100107AEK
- 20100304 AAX
-19990503JG

-19981117KF

- 20080616AAL
-20110715AAE



35 KPRC- TV HOUSTON TX 285.4 LIC BLCDT -19991022ABJ
35 NEW JUNCTI ON TX 151.0 APP BNPDTL - 20100406ABS
35 KRZG CA MCALLEN TX 381.7 APP BPTTA -20010119AFP
35 KRZG CA MCALLEN TX 381.7 LIC BLTTL -19990326JA

35 KRZG- CA MCALLEN TX 381.7 APP BDFCDTA - 20100416AAK
35 KIDB-LD SWEETWATER TX 351.5 LIC BLTT -19970609JA

35 KIDB-LD SWEETWATER TX 351.5 LIC BLDTL - 20110408AAY
35 NEW VICTORI A TX 177.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825APJ
36 KTFO-CD AUSTIN TX 94.8 LIC BLDTA -20100609AxZ
36 KMHZ- LP  SAN ANTONI O TX 27.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20100819ABS
36 NEW VI CTORI A TX 174.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BTE
42 KSSJ-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20110325ABK

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
20 KADF- LP AUSTI N TX BLTTL -20071029AAN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

16 KHCE- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 122.8 LIC BLEDT -20110215AEM
18 KNI C- DT BLANCO TX 97.6 LIC BLCDT - 20091019ADG
19 KQUX-LD AUSTIN TX 0.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20070514AAT
19 KGBS- LD AUSTIN TX 0.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20080918AHK
20 K20BW SAN ANTONI O TX 116.0 LIC BLTT -19981014JC
20 KTXS- TV SVWEETWATER TX 319.2 LIC BLCDT -20080815ABJ
20 KTXS- TV SWEETWATER TX 319.2 CP BPCDT -20110801ALU
20 KDYW WACO TX 119.3 LIC BLEDT - 20060622AAS
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX 0.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AAG
22 KLRU AUSTI N TX 0.2 LIC BLEDT - 20040305ACK
27 KBVO LLANO TX 83.2 LIC BLCDT - 20090622ABA
28 KYLE-TV BRYAN TX 137.8 LIC BLCDT -20090612ABZ
28 KYLE- DR BRYAN TX 137.8 APP BPRM - 20090203AEO
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 94.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
20 K20BW SAN ANTONI O TX BLTT -19981014JC
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.



16 KHCE- TV SAN ANTONI O TX 39.8 LIC BLEDT -20110215AEM
18 KNI G- DT BLANCO TX 20.5 LIC BLCDT - 20091019ADG
19 KOCBS-LD SAN ANTONI O TX 13.6 APP BDI STTL - 20060320AAJ
19 KOBS-LD SAN ANTONI O TX 10.7 LIC BLDTL -20110429AAD
20 KADF- LP  AUSTI N TX 116.0 LIC BLTTL - 20071029AAN
20 KADF- LP  AUSTI N TX 116.0 CP BDFCDTL - 20090728AAT
20 NEW | NGRAM TX 116.1 APP BMJADTL -20100524AC0
20 KTXS- TV  SWEETWATER TX 353.4 LIC BLCDT -20080815ABJ
20 KTXS- TV  SWEETWATER TX 353.4 CP BPCDT -20110801ALU
20 KDYW WACO TX 232.2 LIC BLEDT - 20060622AAS
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX 116.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AAG
21 KXTM LP SAN ANTONI O TX 39.3 LIC BLTTL -19980616JE
21 KXTM LP  SAN ANTONI O TX 14.1 CP BPTTA - 20050728AAA
21 KXTM LP  SAN ANTONI O TX 14.1 APP BSTA - 20060410AAR
22 KLRU AUSTIN TX 115.9 LIC BLEDT - 20040305ACK
24 KVAW EAGLE PASS TX 121.5 APP BPCDT - 20080402AAG
27 KBVO LLANO TX 128.6 LIC BLCDT - 20090622ABA
28 KYW-TV DEL R O TX 132.7 APP BMPCDT -20080618ACC
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 21.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 KXTM LP SAN ANTONI O TX BLTTL -19980616JE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

18 KNI C- DT BLANCO TX 51.0 LIC BLCDT - 20091019ADG
20 K20BW SAN ANTONI O TX 39.3 LIC BLTT -19981014JC
21 KXAN- TV AUSTIN TX 122.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AAG
21 KVQT- LD HOUSTON TX 267.8 CP BPTTL - 20080611AAA
22 KLRU AUSTI N TX 122.4 LIC BLEDT - 20040305ACK
22 NEW SAN ANTONI O TX 29.0 APP BDCCDTL  -20061010ALH
24  KVAW EAGLE PASS TX 135.6 APP BPCDT - 20080402AAG
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 47.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H B HBH R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 KXTM LP SAN ANTONI O TX BPTTA - 20050728AAA
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.



18 KNI G- DT BLANCO TX 31.1 LIC BLCDT - 20091019ADG
20 K20BW SAN ANTONI O TX 14.1 LIC BLTT -19981014JC
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX 120.5 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AAG
22 KLRU AUSTI N TX 119.9 LIC BLEDT - 20040305ACK
22 NEW SAN ANTONI O TX 3.4 APP BDCCDTL - 20061010ALH
24 KVAW EAGLE PASS TX 122.1 APP BPCDT - 20080402AAG
28 KYW-TV DEL RIO TX 141.2 APP BMPCDT - 20080618ACC
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 29.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 KXTM LP SAN ANTONI O TX BSTA -20060410AAR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

18 KNI C- DT BLANCO TX 31.1 LIC BLCDT - 20091019ADG
20 K20BW SAN ANTONI O TX 14.1 LIC BLTT -19981014JC
21 KXAN- TV AUSTIN TX 120.5 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AAG
22 KLRU AUSTI N TX 119.9 LIC BLEDT - 20040305ACK
22 NEW SAN ANTONI O TX 3.4 APP BDCCDTL  -20061010ALH
24  KVAW EAGLE PASS TX 122.1 APP BPCDT - 20080402AAG
28 KYW-TV DEL RI O TX 141.2 APP BMPCDT - 20080618ACC
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 29.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R AR R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 KHPX- CA GEORGETOMWN TX BLTTA - 20020408AAP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 KDYW WACO TX 85.5 LIC BLEDT - 20060622AAS
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX 33.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AAG
25 KWKT- DR  WACO TX 85.4 APP BPRM - 20081106 AVQ
26 KXXV WACO TX 88.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AFE
27 KBVO LLANO TX 87.1 LIC BLCDT - 20090622ABA
28 KYLE-TV BRYAN TX 118.3 LIC BLCDT -20090612ABZ
28 KYLE- DR BRYAN TX 118.3 APP BPRM - 20090203AEO
28 KYW-TV DEL RI O TX 338.4 CP BPCDT -19991101AEN
28 KYW-TV DEL RI O TX 253.0 APP BMPCDT -20080618ACC
28 KFDX- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 375.2 LIC BLCDT - 20090205ABU
29 K29HW D AUSTI N TX 35.9 LIC BLDTL -20110607AA0



43 KEYE- TV AUSTIN TX 34.0 LIC BLCDT -20031001BGN
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 127.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHABHBHHBHH BB HBH BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 KSAA- LP SAN ANTONI O TX BLTTL -20020122AAM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

21 KXAN- TV AUSTIN TX 119.6 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AAG
24  KVAW EAGLE PASS TX 121.6 APP BPCDT - 20080402AAG
26 KPXL- TV UVALDE TX 56.0 LIC BLCDT - 20090612AHU
27 K14LM SAN ANTONI O TX 29.9 CP BDI SDTA - 20100809CNC
28 KYLE- TV BRYAN TX 243.4 LIC BLCDT -20090612ABZ
28 KYLE- DR BRYAN TX 243.4 APP BPRM - 20090203AEO
28 KYW-TV DEL RI O TX 56.1 APP BDRTCDT  -20101008AAW
28 KYW-TV DEL RI O TX 228.3 CP BPCDT -19991101AEN
28 KYW-TV DEL RI O TX 138.9 APP BMPCDT - 20080618ACC
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 28.4 LIC BLCDT - 20100527AFI
32 KMYS KERRVI LLE TX 41.8 LIC BLCDT - 20060608ACW
43 KEYE- TV AUSTIN TX 119.0 LIC BLCDT -20031001BGN
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 27.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
31 KTFO- CD AUSTI N TX BSTA -20100528ADI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
27 KBVO LLANO TX 83.1 LIC BLCDT - 20090622ABA
28 KYLE-TV BRYAN TX 137.8 LIC BLCDT -20090612ABZ
28 KYLE- DR BRYAN TX 137.8 APP BPRM - 20090203AEO
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 123.3 LIC BLCDT -20100527AFI
31 KPLE- CA KILLEEN TX 84.3 LIC BLTTL -199307131H
31 KFXK- TV LONGVI EW TX 345.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060705AAW
31 KVDF- CA  SAN ANTONI O TX 119.3 LIC BLTTL -19980102JB
31 KVDF- CA  SAN ANTONI O TX 119.3 CP BPTTA - 20080804ACG
31 KVHM LP VI CTORI A TX 190.1 LIC BLTTL -19980616JF
32 KG@BS- CA AUSTIN TX 0.5 APP BSTA - 20060803ACGH



32 KGBS- CA AUSTIN TX 0.5 LIC BLTTA - 20081106 ACW
32 KMYS KERRVI LLE TX 131.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060608ACW
33 KVUE AUSTI N TX 0.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050624 AAl
38 KVDA SAN ANTONI O TX 122.6 LIC BLCDT -20021015ABQ
39 KENS SAN ANTONI O TX 125.4 LIC BLCDT - 20090720ABH
46 KNCT BELTON TX 75.4 LIC BLEDT - 20100322ACY
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 94.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
31 KVDF- CA SAN ANTONI O TX BLTTL -19980102JB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

24  KVAW EAGLE PASS TX 121.5 APP BPCDT - 20080402AAG
27 KBVO LLANO TX 137.4 LIC BLCDT - 20090622ABA
28 KYW-TV DEL RI O TX 138.8 APP BMPCDT - 20080618ACC
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 28.5 LIC BLCDT - 20100527AFI
31 KTFO- CD AUSTIN TX 119.3 APP BSTA -20100528AD
31 KGBT- TV HARLI NGEN TX 372.2 LIC BLCDT - 20030619ABF
31 KVHM LP VI CTORI A TX 165.6 LIC BLTTL -19980616JF
32 KMYS KERRVI LLE TX 41.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060608ACW
33 KVUE AUSTI N TX 119.1 LIC BLCDT - 20050624 AA|
38 KVDA SAN ANTONI O TX 29.2 LIC BLCDT -20021015ABQ
39 KENS SAN ANTONI O TX 30.3 LIC BLCDT - 20090720ABH
46 KQVE-LP LA VERNI A TX 29.2 LIC BLTTL -20001219AAU
46 KQVE-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 2.1 APP BPTTL -20010412AAA
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 27.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
31 KVDF- CA SAN ANTONI O TX BPTTA - 20080804ACG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
24  KVAW EAGLE PASS TX 121.6 APP BPCDT - 20080402AAG
27 KBVO LLANO TX 137.4 LIC BLCDT - 20090622ABA
28 KYW-TV DEL RI O TX 138.9 APP BMPCDT - 20080618ACC

30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 28.3 LIC BLCDT - 20100527AFI



31 KTFO-CD AUSTIN TX 119.3 APP BSTA -20100528ADI
31 KGBT- TV HARLI NGEN TX 372.1 LIC BLCDT - 20030619ABF
31 KVHM LP VI CTORI A TX 165.5 LIC BLTTL -19980616JF
32 KMYS KERRVI LLE TX 41.8 LIC BLCDT - 20060608ACW
33 KVUE AUSTIN TX 119.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050624 AAl
38 KVDA SAN ANTONI O TX 29.1 LIC BLCDT -20021015ABQ
39 KENS SAN ANTONI O TX 30.1 LIC BLCDT - 20090720ABH
46 KQVE-LP LA VERNI A TX 29.0 LIC BLTTL -20001219AAU
46 KQVE-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 2.0 APP BPTTL -20010412AAA
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 27.6 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 2
Resul t key: 1
Scenari o 1 Affected station 10
Bef ore Anal ysis
Results for: 31N TX SAN ANTONI O BPTTA 20080804ACG CP
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 1356788 2413. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 1355567 2402.5
lost to NTSC I X 5517 18.7
lost to additional |X by ATV 12028 115.0
lost to all IX 17545 133. 7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
31N TX VI CTORI A BLTTL 19980616JF LIC
46N TX LA VERNI A BLTTL 20001219AAU LIC
30A TX SAN ANTONI O BLCDT 20100527AFI LIC
32A TX KERRVI LLE BLCDT 20060608ACW LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 31N TX SAN ANTONI O BPTTA 20080804ACG CP
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 1356788 2413. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 1355567 2402.5
lost to NTSC | X 5517 18.7
lost to additional |X by ATV 12239 117.0
lost to all IX 17756 135. 7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
31N TX VICTORI A BLTTL 19980616JF LIC
46N TX LA VERN A BLTTL 20001219AAU LIC
30A TX SAN ANTONI O BLCDT 20100527AFI LIC
32A TX KERRVI LLE BLCDT 20060608ACW LIC
35A TX SAN ANTONI O USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0156%
Result key: 2
Scenari o 2 Affected station 10
Bef ore Anal ysis



Results for: 31N TX SAN ANTONI O BPTTA 20080804ACG CP
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi thin Noi se Limted Contour 1356788 2413. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 1355567 2402.5
lost to NTSC | X 7099 17.7
lost to additional |X by ATV 12340 117.0
lost to all IX 19439 134. 7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
31N TX VICTORI A BLTTL 19980616JF LIC
46N TX SAN ANTONI O BPTTL 20010412AAA APP
30A TX SAN ANTONI O BLCDT 20100527AFI LIC
32A TX KERRVI LLE BLCDT 20060608ACW LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 31N TX SAN ANTONI O BPTTA 20080804ACG CP
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 1356788 2413. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 1355567 2402.5
lost to NTSC | X 7099 17.7
lost to additional |X by ATV 12551 118.9
lost to all IX 19650 136.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
31N TX VI CTORI A BLTTL 19980616JF LIC
46N TX SAN ANTONI O BPTTL 20010412AAA APP
30A TX SAN ANTONI O BLCDT 20100527AFI LIC
32A TX KERRVI LLE BLCDT 20060608ACW LIC
35A TX SAN ANTONI O USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 0. 0156%
Wor st case new | X 0. 0156% Scenari o 2

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Anal ysis of current record

Chann
32

Chan
25
28
28
30
31
32
32

el Cal | Cty/State

KGBS- CA AUSTIN TX BSTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KVWKT- DR
KYLE- TV
KYLE- DR
KABB
KTFO- CD
KPXB- TV
KDAF

Cty/State Dist(km Status
WACO TX 119.6 APP
BRYAN TX 137.9 LIC
BRYAN TX 137.9 APP
SAN ANTONI O TX 122.9 LIC
AUSTI N TX 0.5 APP
CONRCE TX 235.8 LIC
DALLAS TX 259.8 CP

Application Ref.

No.

- 20060803AGH

Application Ref. No.

BPRM
BLCDT
BPRM
BLCDT
BSTA
BLCDT
BPCDT

- 20081106 AV
- 20090612ABZ
- 20090203AEO
-20100527AFI

-20100528ADI

- 20090612AHP
- 20080620AET



32 KDAF DALLAS TX 259.8 LIC BLCDT -20010606ABJ
32 KMYS KERRVI LLE TX 131.3 LIC BLCDT - 20060608ACW
33 KVUE AUSTI N TX 0.3 LIC BLCDT - 20050624 AAl
39 KENS SAN ANTONI O TX 125.0 LIC BLCDT -20090720ABH
46 KNCT BELTON TX 75.8 LIC BLEDT - 20100322ACY
47 KTXU-LP WEST LAKE HI LLS TX 0.5 LIC BLTTL - 20050124 ADH
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 94.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
32 KGBS- CA AUSTI N TX BLTTA - 20081106 ACW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

25 KWKT- DR WACO TX 119.6 APP BPRM - 20081106 AVQ
28 KYLE- TV BRYAN TX 137.9 LIC BLCDT - 20090612ABZ
28 KYLE- DR BRYAN TX 137.9 APP BPRM - 20090203AEO
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 122.9 LIC BLCDT - 20100527AFI
31 KTFO- CD AUSTIN TX 0.5 APP BSTA -20100528AD
32 KPXB- TV CONRCE TX 235.8 LIC BLCDT - 20090612AHP
32 KDAF DALLAS TX 259.8 CP BPCDT - 20080620AET
32 KDAF DALLAS TX 259.8 LIC BLCDT -20010606ABJ
32 KMYS KERRVI LLE TX 131.3 LIC BLCDT - 20060608ACW
33 KVUE AUSTI N TX 0.3 LIC BLCDT - 20050624 AA|
39 KENS SAN ANTONI O TX 125.0 LIC BLCDT - 20090720ABH
46 KNCT BELTON TX 75.8 LIC BLEDT - 20100322ACY
47 KTXU-LP WEST LAKE HILLS TX 0.5 LIC BLTTL - 20050124ADH
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 94.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
34 K34FM AUSTI N TX BDFCDTT - 20060331BGL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

33 KVUE AUSTIN TX 0.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050624 AAl
34 NEW COLLEGE STATION TX 154.0 APP BNPDTL -20101015AAS



34 KIIJM LD DALLAS & MESQUI TE TX 264.0 APP BMPTTL - 20040105AGW
34 KIIJM LD DALLAS & MESQUI TE TX 264.0 APP BPTTL -20081010BGV
34 KUVM CD DEWALT TX 235.9 APP BSTA -20070522ADK
34 KNI G- CA  SAN ANTONI O TX 119.7 APP BSTA - 20060925ADT
34 KNI G- CA  SAN ANTONI O TX 119.7 CP BDI STTA  -20070615ADF
34 KTJA-LD VICTORIA TX 189.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20070418ACT
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 94.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB H R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
34 K34FM AUSTI N TX BLTT -20061002BGB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

26 KPXL- TV UVALDE TX 143.3 LIC BLCDT -20090612AHU
26 KXXV WACO TX 122.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AFE
27 KBVO LLANO TX 83.2 LIC BLCDT - 20090622ABA
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 123.2 LIC BLCDT -20100527AFI
32 KMYS KERRVI LLE TX 131.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060608ACW
33 KVUE AUSTI N TX 0.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050624AAl
34 KNIG-CA SAN ANTONI O TX 119.7 CP BDI STTA - 20070615ADF
38 KVDA SAN ANTONI O TX 122.5 LIC BLCDT -20021015ABQ
41 KVWEX- DT  SAN ANTONI O TX 122.5 LIC BLCDT - 20090619AAK
41 KVEX- DT  SAN ANTONI O TX 122.5 CP BPCDT - 20090626ACY
48  WOAI-TV SAN ANTONI O TX 125.3 LIC BLCDT - 20090731ADF
49 KNVA AUSTI N TX 0.4 LIC BLCDT - 20080808ACP
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 94.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
34 NEW JUNCTI ON TX BNPDTL - 20100406ABR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

34  K34FM AUSTI N TX 186.2 APP BDFCDTT - 20060331BGL
34  K34FM AUSTI N TX 186.2 LIC BLTT -20061002BGB
34  K34HW MASON TX 54.2 LIC BLTTL - 20070507AEV
34 KNIG-CA SAN ANTONI O TX 166.1 APP BSTA - 20060925ADT
34 KNIG-CA SAN ANTONI O TX 166.1 CP BDI STTA - 20070615ADF
35 NEW JUNCTI ON TX 0.0 APP BNPDTL -20100406ABS
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 151.0 APP USERRECORD- 01



Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBHH BB HBH R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
34 K34HW MASON TX BLTTL - 20070507AEV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
26 KPXL- TV UVALDE TX 132.0 LIC BLCDT -20090612AHU
27 KBVO LLANO TX 72.2 LIC BLCDT - 20090622ABA
32 KMYS KERRVI LLE TX 136.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060608ACW
34  K34FM AUSTI N TX 153.5 LIC BLTT -20061002BGB
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 147.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
34 KNI C- CA SAN ANTONI O TX BSTA - 20060925ADT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

26 KPXL- TV UVALDE TX 57.9 LIC BLCDT - 20090612AHU
27 KBVO LLANO TX 139.0 LIC BLCDT - 20090622ABA
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 26.4 LIC BLCDT -20100527AFI
32 KMYS KERRVI LLE TX 43.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060608ACW
33 KVUE AUSTI N TX 119.5 LIC BLCDT - 20050624 AA|
34  K34FM AUSTI N TX 119.7 APP BDFCDTT - 20060331BGL
34  K34FM AUSTI N TX 119.7 LIC BLTT -20061002BGB
34  KLUI-TV HARLI NGEN TX 363.7 LIC BLEDT - 20070402KPK
35 KDJB-LD HONDO TX 24.8 APP BDI SDTL  -20110715AAE
38 KVDA SAN ANTONI O TX 27.1 LIC BLCDT -20021015ABQ
41 KVEX- DT SAN ANTONI O TX 27.1 LIC BLCDT - 20090619AAK
41 KWEX- DT SAN ANTONI O TX 27.1 CP BPCDT - 20090626 ACY
48  WOAI-TV  SAN ANTONI O TX 28.2 LIC BLCDT - 20090731ADF
49 KNVA AUSTI N TX 120.1 LIC BLCDT - 20080808ACP
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 28.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
34 KNI C- CA SAN ANTONI O TX BDI STTA - 20070615ADF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

26 KPXL- TV UVALDE TX 57.9 LIC BLCDT -20090612AHU
27 KBVO LLANO TX 139.0 LIC BLCDT - 20090622ABA
30 KABB SAN ANTONI O TX 26.4 LIC BLCDT -20100527AFI
32 KMYS KERRVI LLE TX 43.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060608ACW
33 KVUE AUSTI N TX 119.5 LIC BLCDT -20050624AAl
34  K34FM AUSTI N TX 119.7 APP BDFCDTT  -20060331BGL
34  K34FM AUSTI N TX 119.7 LIC BLTT -20061002BGB
34  KLUJ-TV HARLI NGEN TX 363.7 LIC BLEDT -20070402KPK
35 KDJB-LD HONDO TX 24.8 APP BDI SDTL  -20110715AAE
38 KVDA SAN ANTONI O TX 27.1 LIC BLCDT -20021015ABQ
41 KWEX- DT  SAN ANTONI O TX 27.1 LIC BLCDT - 20090619AAK
41 KWEX- DT  SAN ANTONI O TX 27.1 CP BPCDT - 20090626 ACY
48  WOAI-TV SAN ANTONI O TX 28.2 LIC BLCDT - 20090731ADF
49 KNVA AUSTI N TX 120.1 LIC BLCDT - 20080808ACP
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 28.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
34 KTJA- LD VI CTORI A TX BDCCDTL - 20070418ACT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

33 K38l G VI CTORI A TX 0.0 CP BDI SDTL - 20090915ADQ
34 KAEU-LP ALICE TX 173.2 LIC BLTTL -20080801ACL
34  K34FM AUSTI N TX 189.5 APP BDFCDTT  -20060331BGL
34  K34FM AUSTI N TX 189.5 LIC BLTT -20061002BGB
34  KYDF-LP CORPUS CHRI STI TX 116.4 LIC BLTTL -20071003AAH
34 KUWMCD DEWALT TX 166.7 APP BSTA -20070522ADK
34  KLUJ-TV HARLI NGEN TX 295.7 LIC BLEDT - 20070402KPK
34 KUWMCD MSSOURI CITY TX 166.3 LIC BLDTA -20100728ACG
34 KNIG-CA SAN ANTONI O TX 164.6 APP BSTA - 20060925ADT
34 KNIG-CA SAN ANTONI O TX 164.6 CP BDI STTA - 20070615ADF
35 NEW VI CTORI A TX 3.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825APJ
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 175.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance



BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 NEW BAKERSFI ELD TX BNPDTL -20100416ABC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
35 NEW Bl G SPRI NG TX 161.1 APP BNPDTL -20100107AEK
35 KIJTV-TV LUBBOCK TX 289.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20061213AFW
35 NEW ODESSA- M DLAND TX 126.0 APP BNPDTL -20100927AGA
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 385.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BB HBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 NEW Bl G SPRI NG TX BNPDTL -20100107AEK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

35 NEW BAKERSFI ELD TX 161.1 APP BNPDTL -20100416ABC
35 KJTV-TV LUBBOCK TX 148.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20061213AFW
35 NEW ODESSA- M DLAND TX 81.6 APP BNPDTL -20100927AGA
35 KI DB-LD SWEETWATER TX 112.6 LIC BLTT -19970609JA
35 KI DB-LD SWEETWATER TX 112.6 LIC BLDTL -20110408AAY
36 NEW Bl G SPRI NG TX 0.0 APP BNPDTL -20100107AEL
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 401.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35KK- D CLYDE TX BNPDTL - 20100304AAX
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.



34 KI DV-CD ALBANY TX 33.7 LIC BLDTT - 20110428AAG
34 KI DV-CD ALBANY TX 33.7 LIC BLTTA - 20041025ACA
35 NEW Bl G SPRI NG TX 185.5 APP BNPDTL -20100107AEK
35 KDFW DALLAS TX 236.3 LIC BLCDT -19981117KF
35 KDFW DALLAS TX 236.3 CP BPCDT - 20080616AAL
35 KITV-TV LUBBOCK TX 252.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20061213AFW
35 KIDB-LD SWEETWATER TX 74.1 LIC BLTT -19970609JA
35 KI DB-LD SWEETWATER TX 74.1 LIC BLDTL -20110408AAY
35 KIBO-LP W CHI TA FALLS TX 187.0 LIC BLTTL -19900423JN
36 K36HF TUSCOLA TX 28.9 LIC BLTTL - 20070613ADK
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 319.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 KHCC- LP CORPUS CHRI STI TX BLTTL -19990503JG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

27 KORO CORPUS CHRI STI TX 18.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060626ACE
34  KYDF-LP CORPUS CHRI STI TX 8.1 LIC BLTTL -20071003AAH
35 KPRC- TV HOUSTON TX 277.7 LIC BLCDT -19991022ABJ

36 NEW CORPUS CHRI STI TX 7.1 APP BNPDTL -20100427ACF

38 Kud CORPUS CHRI STI TX 15.0 LIC BLCDT - 20090612AFW
50 KTW-LP CORPUS CHRI STI TX 0.0 CP BPTTL -20041220AAE
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 235.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
35 KDFW DALLAS TX BLCDT -19981117KF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 KPRC- TV HOUSTON TX 363.6 LIC BLCDT -19991022ABJ
36 KDFI DALLAS TX 5.0 LIC BLCDT -20081027AAS
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 351.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 25



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 KDFW DALLAS TX BPCDT - 20080616 AAL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 KPRC- TV HOUSTON TX 363.6 LIC BLCDT -19991022ABJ
36 KDFI DALLAS TX 5.0 LIC BLCDT -20081027AAS
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 351.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 KDJB- LD HONDO TX BDI SDTL  -20110715AAE

(NOTE: THE AFFECTED STATI ON | S OANED BY THE APPLI CANT WHO CONSENTS TO ANY
PREDI CTED | NTERFERENCE. THE STUDI ES TO THI S AFFECTED STATI ON ARE, THEREFORE,
REMOVED. )

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 KPRC- TV HOUSTON TX BLCDT -19991022ABJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
35 KALB- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 331.2 LIC BLCDT - 20090924AAC
35 KDFW DALLAS TX 363.6 LIC BLCDT -19981117KF
35 KDFW DALLAS TX 363.6 CP BPCDT - 20080616AAL
36 KFTH DT ALVIN TX 1.1 LIC BLCDT - 20050527BEM
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 285.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 NEW JUNCTI ON TX BNPDTL -20100406ABS



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
34 NEW JUNCTI ON TX 0.0 APP BNPDTL - 20100406ABR
35 KDFW DALLAS TX 352.0 LIC BLCDT -19981117KF
35 KDFW DALLAS TX 352.0 CP BPCDT - 20080616AAL
35 KDJB-LD HONDO TX 142.8 APP BDI SDTL  -20110715AAE
35 KJTV-TV LUBBOCK TX 393.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20061213AFW
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 151.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 KRZG CA MCALLEN TX BPTTA - 20010119AFP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
31 KGBT- TV HARLI NGEN TX 42.5 LIC BLCDT - 20030619ABF
34  KLUJ-TV HARLI NGEN TX 45.1 LIC BLEDT -20070402KPK
38 KVBH HARLI NGEN TX 43.5 LIC BLEDT -20031023ABO
49 KNVO MCALLEN TX 25.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060626ABJ
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 381.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 KRZG CA MCALLEN TX BLTTL -19990326JA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
31 KGBT- TV HARLI NGEN TX 42.5 LIC BLCDT - 20030619ABF
34  KLUJ-TV HARLI NGEN TX 45.1 LIC BLEDT - 20070402KPK
38 KVBH HARLI NGEN TX 43.5 LIC BLEDT -20031023ABO
49 KNVO MCALLEN TX 25.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060626ABJ
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 381.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 KRZG CA MCALLEN TX BDFCDTA - 20100416AAK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
34  KLUI-TV HARLI NGEN TX 45.2 LIC BLEDT - 20070402KPK
35 KHCC- LP CORPUS CHRI STI TX 183.2 LIC BLTTL -19990503JG
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 381.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 Kl DB- LD SVEETWATER TX BLTT -19970609JA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

33 KWAB- TV BI G SPRI NG TX 115.0 LIC BLCDT - 20090818AAN
34 K34LQ@ D ROSCCE TX 33.3 CP BNPDTL - 20100310ACF
35 NEW Bl G SPRI NG TX 112.6 APP BNPDTL -20100107AEK
35 K35KK-D CLYDE TX 74.1 CP BNPDTL - 20100304AAX
35 KDFW DALLAS TX 310.0 LIC BLCDT -19981117KF
35 KDFW DALLAS TX 310.0 CP BPCDT - 20080616AAL
35 KJTV-TV LUBBOCK TX 190.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20061213AFW
36 K36JM ABI LENE TX 29.1 CP BNPTTL -20000818ABM
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 351.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 Kl DB- LD SVEETWATER TX BLDTL -20110408AAY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
34 KIDV-CD ALBANY TX 86.3 LIC BLDTT -20110428AAG



34 K34LQ D ROSCOE TX 33.3 CP BNPDTL - 20100310ACF
35 NEW Bl G SPRI NG TX 112.6 APP BNPDTL -20100107AEK
35 K35KK-D CLYDE TX 74.1 CP BNPDTL - 20100304 AAX
35 KDFW DALLAS TX 310.0 LIC BLCDT -19981117KF
35 KDFW DALLAS TX 310.0 CP BPCDT - 20080616AAL
35 KITV-TV LUBBOCK TX 190.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20061213AFW
35 NEW ODESSA- M DLAND TX 194.1 APP BNPDTL -20100927ACGA
36 K36JM ABI LENE TX 29.1 CP BNPTTL -20000818ABM
36 K36HF TUSCOLA TX 46.1 LIC BLTTL -20070613ADK
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 351.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 NEW VI CTORI A TX BNPDTL - 20090825APJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
34 KTJA-LD VICTORIA TX 3.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20070418ACT
35 KHCC-LP CORPUS CHRI STI TX 125.9 LIC BLTTL -19990503JG
35 KDJB- LD HONDO TX 191.5 APP BDI SDTL  -20110715AAE
35 KPRC- TV HOUSTON TX 164.4 LIC BLCDT -19991022ABJ
36 NEW VI CTORI A TX 5.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BTE
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 177.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R AR R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 KTFO- CD AUSTI N TX BLDTA -20100609AZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
36 KFTH DT ALVIN TX 235.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050527BEM
36 K36LD-D COLLEGE STATI ON TX 143.5 CP BNPDTL -20100119AEB
36 KDFI DALLAS TX 259.0 LIC BLCDT -20081027AAS
36 KVMHZ- LP  SAN ANTONI O TX 119.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20100819ABS
36 NEW VI CTORI A TX 190.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BTE
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 94.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Total scenarios = 1

Resul t key: 5



Scenari o 1 Affected station 35
Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 36A TX AUSTIN BLDTA 20100609AGZ LIC
HAAT 443.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 1250317 11157.6

not affected by terrain | osses 1250237 11140.5

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 248 29.0

lost to ATV I X only 248 29.0

lost to all IX 248 29.0

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

36A TX ALVIN BLCDT 20050527BEM LIC
36A TX COLLEGE STATI ON BNPDTL 20100119AEB CP

After Analysis

Results for: 36A TX AUSTIN BLDTA 20100609AGZ LIC
HAAT 443.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limted Contour 1250317 11157.6
not affected by terrain | osses 1250237 11140.5
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 256 37.0
lost to ATV I X only 256 37.0
lost to all IX 256 37.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
36A TX ALVIN BLCDT 20050527BEM LIC
36A TX COLLEGE STATI ON BNPDTL 20100119AEB CP
35A TX SAN ANTONI O USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0006%
Wor st case new I X 0. 0006% Scenari o 1

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 KMHZ- LP SAN ANTONI O TX BDI SDTL - 20100819ABS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 KDJB-LD HONDO TX 22.9 APP BDI SDTL  -20110715AAE
36 KFTH DT  ALVIN TX 290.1 LIC BLCDT - 20050527BEM
36 KTFO- CD AUSTIN TX 119.6 LIC BLDTA - 20100609AZ

36 KDFI DALLAS TX 375.0 LIC BLCDT - 20081027AAS



36 NEW VI CTORI A TX 165.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BTE
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 27.6 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 4
Resul t key: 6
Scenario 1 Affected station 36
Bef ore Anal ysi s
Results for: 36A TX SAN ANTONI O BDI SDTL 20100819ABS APP
HAAT 163.0 m ATV ERP 3.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
within Noise Limted Contour 1212100 3196. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 1212100 3196. 3
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV I X only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
After Analysis
Results for: 36A TX SAN ANTONI O BDI SDTL 20100819ABS APP
HAAT 163.0 m ATV ERP 3.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
within Noise Limted Contour 1212100 3196. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 1212100 3196. 3
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 22080 51.1
lost to ATV I X only 22080 51.1
lost to all IX 22080 51.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
35A TX SAN ANTONI O USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 1.8216%
Resul t key: 7
Scenari o 2 Affected station 36
Bef ore Anal ysi s
Results for: 36A TX SAN ANTONI O BDI SDTL 20100819ABS APP

HAAT 163.0 m ATV ERP 3.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limted Contour 1212100 3196. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 1212100 3196. 3
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 2524 137.7
lost to ATV I X only 2524 137.7
lost to all IX 2524 137.7

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario



35A TX HONDO BDI SDTL 20110715AAE APP
36A TX VICTORI A BNPDTL 20090825BTE APP

After Analysis
Results for: 36A TX SAN ANTONI O BDI SDTL  20100819ABS APP

HAAT 163.0 m ATV ERP 3.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limted Contour 1212100 3196. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 1212100 3196. 3
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 24604 188.8
lost to ATV I X only 24604 188.8
lost to all IX 24604 188. 8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

35A TX HONDO BDI SDTL  20110715AAE APP

36A TX VICTORI A BNPDTL 20090825BTE APP

35A TX SAN ANTONI O USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new I X = 1. 8254%

Result key: 8

Scenari o 3 Affected station 36

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 36A TX SAN ANTONI O BDI SDTL  20100819ABS APP
HAAT 163.0 m ATV ERP 3.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 1212100 3196. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 1212100 3196. 3
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 2524 137.7
lost to ATV I X only 2524 137.7
lost to all IX 2524 137.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
35A TX HONDO BDI SDTL  20110715AAE APP

After Analysis

Results for: 36A TX SAN ANTONI O BDI SDTL  20100819ABS APP
HAAT 163.0 m ATV ERP 3.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 1212100 3196. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 1212100 3196. 3
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 24604 188.8
lost to ATV I X only 24604 188.8
lost to all IX 24604 188. 8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
35A TX HONDO BDlI SDTL  20110715AAE APP

35A TX SAN ANTONI O USERRECORDO1 APP



Percent new I X = 1. 8254%

Result key: 9
Scenario 4 Affected station 36
Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 36A TX SAN ANTONI O BDI SDTL  20100819ABS APP
HAAT 163.0 m ATV ERP 3.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 1212100 3196. 3

not affected by terrain | osses 1212100 3196. 3

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 2 1.0

lost to ATV I X only 2 1.0

lost to all IX 2 1.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
36A TX VICTORI A BNPDTL 20090825BTE APP

After Analysis

Results for: 36A TX SAN ANTONI O BDI SDTL  20100819ABS APP
HAAT 163.0 m ATV ERP 3.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 1212100 3196.3
not affected by terrain | osses 1212100 3196. 3
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 22082 52.1
lost to ATV I X only 22082 52.1
lost to all IX 22082 52.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
36A TX VICTORI A BNPDTL 20090825BTE APP
35A TX SAN ANTONI O USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 1.8216%
Wrst case new | X 1. 8254% Scenari o 2
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 NEW VI CTORI A TX BNPDTL - 20090825BTE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

35 NEW VI CTORI A TX 5.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825APJ
36 KFTH-DT ALVIN TX 168.7 LIC BLCDT - 20050527BEM



36 KTFO-CD AUSTI N TX 190.1 LIC BLDTA - 20100609ACGZ

36 NEW CORPUS CHRI STI TX 115.5 APP BNPDTL -20100427ACF
36 KMHZ-LP  SAN ANTONI O TX 165.5 APP BDI SDTL -20100819ABS
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 174.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
42 KSSJ- LP SAN ANTONI O TX BLTTL -20110325ABK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

38 KVDA SAN ANTONI O TX 47.3 LIC BLCDT -20021015ABQ
39 KENS SAN ANTONI O TX 49.5 LIC BLCDT - 20090720ABH
41 KWEX- DT SAN ANTONI O TX 47.2 LIC BLCDT - 20090619AAK
41 KVEX- DT  SAN ANTONI O TX 47.2 CP BPCDT - 20090626 ACY
42 KPXD- TV ARLI NGTON TX 347.9 LIC BLCDT -20091022ACM
42 KTBU CONRCE TX 284.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050103AJA
42 KVCV-LP VICTORI A TX 177.1 LIC BLTTL -20070511ABY
43 KEYE- TV AUSTIN TX 94.2 LIC BLCDT -20031001BGN
49 KNVA AUSTI N TX 94.8 LIC BLCDT - 20080808ACP
35 KAXX-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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